







The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

the United States, in Congress assembled

Box #9 The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8



Office hours: 9 A.M 9:00 P.M. Monday - Friday Phone: (347) 601-4751 Email: <u>theunitedstatesincongressassembled@generalpostoffice.international</u>

Affirmation and Letter of Acceptance and Acknowledgement for the office for delegate in the United States, in Congress assembled for the Government of The United States of America

I, **Kirk Edwin Jensen**, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute the office for **delegate** in **the United States**, **in Congress assembled** for the Government of The United States of America, and will to the best of my Ability, **preserve** the Articles of Confederation as amended, **protect** the honor of The United States of America and **defend** the former Articles of Confederation, 1781, and the present Articles of Confederation, as amended for The United States of America **against all foreign powers**.

I, **Kirk Edwin Jensen**, being duly elected for the office for **delegate** in **the United States**, **in Congress assembled** for the Government of The United States of America, do hereby accept and acknowledge the said position, duties and responsibilities and will faithfully carry out the term until the next elections, and

So solemnly affirmed, declared and promised on December 2, 2015

Kirk-Edwin

Witness

Stepha Marie Jahm

ouis Dearge III

Witness



Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 RH-20151202-OAAL-4748-AAC8- 375A0AD6DFE1 - Page **1** of **3**









The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

the United States, in Congress assembled

Box #9 The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9 A.M 9:00 P.M. Monday - Friday Phone: (347) 601-4751 Email: <u>theunitedstatesincongressassembled@generalpostoffice.international</u>

CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTERING OATH OR AFFIRMATION

On this 2nd day of December, two thousand fifteen A. D., for the purpose of verification, I, the undersigned, David G. Anderson, Lieutenant Commander, USN, Retired, do certify that the general post master for The United States of America, a republic form of Government, re-formed from the original Confederacy of 1781, appeared before me through a general post master with the following document: Affirmation and Letter of Acceptance and Acknowledgement for the office for delegate in the United States, in Congress assembled for the Government of The United States of America. I, the undersigned, David G. Anderson. Lt. Cdr., USN, Ret., administered the above affirmation through a general post master to the living Man, Kirk Edwin Jensen, for verification of office. The herein named affirmation was taken and administered to, Kirk Edwin Jensen without coercion, and of his own free will as a matter of right of self-determination and sense of duty to his neighbor according to the Law of Nations, and with his left hand on The Scriptures and his right hand in the air.

WITNESS my hand.

David G. Anderson. Lt. Cdr., USN, Ret.

general post master:

ARnebr



Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 RH-20151202-OAAL-4748-AAC8- 375A0AD6DFE1 - Page **2** of **3**









CERTIFIEI

COPY

The Government of The United States of America, office of the registrar

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, The United States of America, Global Postal Code-NAC:850H2 MR7C8

E-mail: registrar@generalpostoffice.international Phone: (602) 845-0473

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document:

Affirmation and Letter of Acceptance and Acknowledgement for the office for delegate in the United States, in Congress assembled for the Government of The United States of America – Kirk Edwin Jensen

and is recorded on:

December 2, 20152:34Document DateTime

2:34 PM Time



RH-20151202-OAAL-4748-AAC8- 375A0AD6DFE1 Record File Number

File Name: 20151202-DELEGATE-Jensen-KE

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America.

Date Issued: December 3, 2015

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of America.





Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 RH-20151202-OAAL-4748-AAC8- 375A0AD6DFE1 - Page **3** of **3**